

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 111523
Date 5 November 2015

Statements of SEN and EHC Plans

Request:

1. How many requests were received by the LA for Education Health and Care needs assessments between 1/9/14 and 1/9/15?

106

2. How many of the requests received by the LA for Education Health and Care needs assessments between 1/9/14 and 1/9/15 resulted in an assessment by 25/9/15?

99

3. How many of the Education Health and Care needs assessments carried out by 25/9/15 following requests received between 1/9/14 and 1/9/15 have resulted in an Education Health and Care Plan being issued by 25/9/15?

90

4 How many appeals were brought by 25/9/15 against the LA's decisions to refuse requests received between 1/9/14 and 1/9/15 for Education Health and Care needs assessments?

1

5 How many appeals were brought by 25/9/15 against the LA's decisions not to provide an Education Health and Care Plan following assessments carried out by 25/9/15 of requests made between 1/9/14 and 1/9/15?

2

6 How many requests were received by the LA between 1/9/13 and 1/9/14 for an assessment for a statement of special educational need?

191

7. How many of the requests received by the LA between 1/9/13 and 1/9/14 for an assessment for a statement of SEN resulted in an assessment by 26/9/14?

169

8. How many assessments for statements carried out by 26/9/14 following requests received between 1/9/13 and 1/9/14 resulted in a statement?

47

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

9. How many appeals were brought by 26/9/14 against decisions by the LA to refuse requests received between 1/9/13 and 1/9/14 for an assessment for a statement of SEN?

1

10. How many appeals were brought by 26/9/14 against decisions by the LA not to provide a statement of SEN following assessment of requests received between 1/9/13 and 1/9/14?

0